_	^	. است	

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United St	ates Patent and	Trademark Office

1-31-05 10294			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 2		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Daniela Cioeta	Name: Opinion Leaders S.r.L.		
Lorena Vecchini	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) December 17, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Viale XVIII Dicembre, 43		
Assignment Merger	City: Latina		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Italy Zip: 04100		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David Loewenstein	7 Total foo (27 CER 4 24/h) 9 2 44)		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 802 King Street	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Rye Brook	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10573	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 914-937-4119			
Fax Number: 914-937-3338	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: dmloew@optonline.net	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	591 2/1/05		
David A. Loewenstein Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 02/07/2005 MIJULDEE1 00000010 29222461

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 016251 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

The undersigned (1) 1. CIOETA Daniela of Contrada Pezze di Ninfa – 04010 CORI (LT) – ITALY 2. Lorena VECCHINI

of Str. Carrara - 04100 LATINA - ITALY

the inventor(s) of a certain, new, original and ornamental design for (3)

for which application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America is [(4) about to be made] [(4) has been made] hereby assigns and transfers to:

OPINION LEADERS S.r.I. Of Viale XVIII Dicembre, 43 – 04100 LATINA - ITALY

IN WITNESS THEREOF the undersigned executed this document this (11) 6th day of **December 17**, **2004**.

INVENTOR(S):

12) Dansero (jost

brene Joseph

WITNESSES:

Jours leeby

RECORDED: 01/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 016251 FRAME: 0473